







Uphill Event – 28th - 29th , May 2022 Discharge of Liability

The undersigned (name of the declarant) _			born in (place of
birth)	on (date of birth)	resident in (city)	postal
code	Address	tax ID code	

Declares to know and accept the Statute, the Regulations, the Rules of FMI (Italian Motorcycle Federation), the World Antidoping Regulations to have read the Information on the processing of personal data of Regulation (EU) 2016/679.

The undersigned, registered in accordance with the FMI sporting regulations, undertakes to exempt the FMI, the Moto Club Paolo Tordi, the Manager and / or Owner of the course, the Race Officials and the course staff, as well as their representatives and employees, from any liability for any physical injury or material damage, which you may incur during the running of the Event.

It also undertakes to raise the FMI, the Paolo Tordi Moto Club, the Manager and / or Owner of the course, the Race Officials and the course staff, as well as their representatives and employees, from any liability to third parties for any loss, damage or injury for which it is jointly or individually liable.

By signing this form, you acknowledge the knowledge of the FMI Regulations (R.M.M., Annex Speed, and any Additional Rules) of the current year.

By signing of this form, in consideration of the concrete methods of carrying out the event, please undertake to:

- A. keep the FMI and the Moto Club Paolo Tordi harmless from any consequences connected with any damage of any kind suffered by the team or the rider.
- B. Relieve the FMI and the Paolo Tordi Moto Club from any liability resulting from any damage suffered connected to the state of maintenance of the track, the areas connected to it and the related equipment.
- C. Read the rules and precautions to be observed by those who use the track, the areas connected to it and the structures connected to the same in which the tests and races take place and to accept them unconditionally;
- D. Read all the conditions in force for the use of the track in which the individual tests and races will take place and accept them unconditionally;
- E. Wear suitable clothing and protections, in accordance with the regulations in force;
- F. Get off the track only if in perfect physical and mental health, relieving FMI and the Paolo Tordi Moto Club from any responsibility for any physical problems that may arise during the course of the activity;
- G. Do not give any document or title valid for access to the route and the areas connected to it to anyone else, assuming, in the event of non-compliance, any related liability, including for any damage that may occur to third parties.
- H. Finally, we undertake to compensate for any damage caused directly or indirectly to the FMI and the organizing Moto Club, to the structures, to the track and to the areas connected to it, to the other drivers and their vehicles, to third parties, whether they spectators or members of the organization if and to the extent that said damages are attributable to malicious behaviour.

Place and date _

Signature (legible) of the rider _____

Signature 1 Signature 2

(For minors, signature of both parents or whoever exercises parental responsibility)

The undersigned declares to have explicitly read the previous clauses (A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H) and to expressly accept them also pursuant to art. 1341 of the Civil Code. .

Signature (legible) of the rider _____

Signature 1 ______Signature 2 _

(For minors, signature of both parents or whoever exercises parental responsibility)